ITEM NO.18
SECTION IV-B

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10368-10371/2020

ACHLA RANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74284/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74282/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74283/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 19-01-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Service is incomplete on respondent no. 4. However, Mr. Sourabh Tandon, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of respondent no. 4. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 3 has filed the counter affidavit but the same is defective. Four weeks time is granted to cure the defects.

List again on 21.02.2022.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT Registrar